

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) 12786 OF 2025**

Rajmani S/o. Late Mahadev Yadav ... **Petitioner**

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Sagar Batavia a/w. Mr. A.N. Giri for Applicant/Petitioner
Ms. Lavina Kriplani AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
Mr. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 5th January 2026

ORDER:

1. The present Interim Application seeks leave to amend the Writ Petition and bring on record the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased – Petitioner Shri. Bholanath Rajmani Yadav who is stated to have expired on 31st January 2025.
2. There is no opposition to the reliefs sought in the Interim Application and accordingly, the Interim Application is allowed and the

applicants are permitted to amend the Writ Petition in terms of the Schedule annexed at page no. 7 to the present Interim Application and by joining Applicant nos. 1 (A) to 1 (F) in place of the deceased – Petitioner.

3. This amendment shall be done on or before 19th January 2026 and a copy of the amended Writ Petition shall also be served on the Respondents immediately. Thereupon, they have been directed to serve upon and file Affidavit-of-Service.

4. Stand over to 27th January 2026.

5. Interim Application is disposed of.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)
Mandar M.