

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.28
19:04:22
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2025

Rajmani S/o. Late Mahadev Yadav

... Petitioner

V/s

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Angad Giri for Petitioner.

Adv. Lavina Kriplani, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Pursuant to the last order dated 5th January 2026, the Petitioner has filed an Affidavit-of-Service dated 23rd January 2026. A perusal of this Affidavit reveals that Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 have been served. However, Respondent No. 5 viz. M/s. Pride of Vakola SRA CHS has not yet been served. Mr. Angad Giri, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner seeks some time to serve Respondent No. 5 and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect. Let this be done on or before 3rd February 2026.

2. Stand over to 3rd February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
39.WP/707/2025