

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2025**

Rajmani S/o. Late Mahadev Yadav

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Adv. Sagar Batavia i/b. Adv. A.N. Giri for Petitioner

Adv. Lavina Kriplani, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 – State.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. At the request of Mr. Sagar Batavia, learned Counsel who is holding for Mr. A.N. Giri, who is stated to be unwell, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026. In the meantime, the Petitioner shall file an Affidavit-of-Service evincing service on Respondent No.5.

2. Let this be done on or before the next date.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar