

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2025

Rajmani S/o. Late Mahadev YadavPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

None for Petitioner

Mr. Himanshu Takke AGP State of Maharashtra for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)